

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6850

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 August 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to oesophageal and gastric cancer.

You asked:

Q1. Does your trust treat the following conditions?

a. Advanced oesophageal cancer

b. Advanced gastric cancer

c. In case you do not treat either of the above conditions, which other trust do you refer these patients to?

Q2. Please provide the total number of patients treated in the last 6 months for

a. Oesophageal cancer (any type)

b. Oesophageal adenocarcinoma

c. Oesophageal squamous cell carcinoma

d. Unresectable oesophageal squamous cell carcinoma

e. Gastric cancer (any type)

f. HER2 negative or HER2 untested gastric cancer

Q3. For oesophageal squamous cell carcinoma only, how many patients were treated in the past 6 months with:

a. Platinum and Fluoropyrimidene based combination treatments (Cisplatin or Oxaliplatin with 5-Fluorouracil or Capecitabine)

b. Any other systemic anti-cancer therapy

c. Palliative care only

Q4. For gastric cancer only, how many patients were treated in the past 6 months with:

a. CapeOx (Capecitabine with Oxaliplatin)

b. FOLFOX (Folinic acid, Fluorouracil and Oxaliplatin)

c. Any other systemic anti-cancer therapy

d. Palliative care only

Q5. Does your trust participate in any ongoing clinical trials for the treatment of oesophageal cancer? If so, can you please provide the name of each trial and the number of patients taking part.

Q6. Does your trust participate in any ongoing clinical trials for the treatment of gastric cancer? If so, can you please provide the name of each trial and the number of patients taking part.

Trust response:

Q1.

a. Yes

b. Yes

c. Not applicable

Q2.

a. 66

b. Unable to provide without checking patient records –Section 12 Exemption

c. Unable to provide without checking patient records -Section 12 Exemption

d. Unable to provide without checking patient records- Section 12 Exemption
e. 8

f. Unable to provide without checking patient records –Section 12 Exemption Q3. We are unable to differentiate between the types so are unable to provide accurate figures.

Q4.

- a. 0
- b. 0
- c. 8
- d. Unable to provide without checking patient records -Section 12 Exemption
- Q5. We have no oesophageal trials open.

Q6. We have two gastric studies open at our site ACITICCA-1 we have 2 patients on study currently and PLATFORM 2 patients currently on study.